

April 12, 2024.

The DCS - CRD Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 **The DCS - CRD** National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No – C Block, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400051

Dear Sir,

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 532392 & NSE Scrip Code: CREATIVEYE

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation,2018 for the Quarter ended March 31,2024.

With reference to the above, Please find enclosed herewith Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31st March,2024 received from M/s KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of our Company.

You are requested to kindly take the note of the same.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Creative Eye Limited

Khushbu Girishkumar Shah

Digitally signed by Khushbu Girishkumar Shah Dik c=No, o=Personal, titl=e6850, pseudomyn=128 tech392r945228040b6/7744a0d7/, 25.4.270-4cex118572380e723602730f23105084843fcdf6803 264616256230750112827, postalcade=041010, %=Mahanshtra, seinähumber=5952766adbc5f39df09173b11f77fc00141 d72290797567df8fcc4e42e544b65, cn=Khushbu

Khushbu Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl- As Above.



KFIN/RIS/QRTR/74(5)/04 DATE: 03.04.2024

THE COMPANY SECRETARY CREATIVE EYE LIMITED KAILASH PLAZA PLOT NO.12/A NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST) MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 400053

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2024.

With reference to the above captioned subject, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialization during the quarter ended on 31st March, 2024 were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us within 15 days from the date of receipt by us and that the securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchange where the earlier securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and name of the depositories have been substituted in the register of members as per the registered owner within stipulated time limit under caption regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

GANESH CHANDRA PATRO Assistant Vice President

> KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda,

Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649



KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5)E/4 Date: 04/04/2024

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the EYE of CREATIVE LIMITED, certify that the details securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under of SEBI Regulation 74(5) (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

GANESH CHANDRA PATRO Assistant Vice President

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY CREATIVE EYE LIMITED KAILASH PLAZA PLOT NO.12/A NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST) MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 400053

> KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649



KFIN/MRVS/CDSL/74(5) E/4 Date: 04/04/2024

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the CREATIVE EYE LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

GANESH CHANDRA PATRO Assistant Vice President

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY CREATIVE EYE LIMITED KAILASH PLAZA PLOT NO.12/A NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST) MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 400053

> KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda,

> > Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649